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FAW Cup Competition Conference Dates 2021/22 

Thursday 1st April 2021 

To. All Clubs 

The FAW National Cup Board has approved the FAW Cup Conference Dates for the 2021/22 season. These 

dates can be found on Page 2.  

Following the cancellation of the majority of competitions in the 2020/21 season, FAW Cup Competitions 

will commence earlier than normal. This decision has been taken following the guidance issued in the Welsh 

Government Coronavirus Control Plan, which advises that, ‘spring and summer give us hope of more 

freedom, as rates of infection fall and more people are vaccinated.’ The Control Plan also details that 

‘scientific modelling from a range of sources points to the very high likelihood of a third wave of infections 

later this year.’  

Therefore, the FAW is looking to maximise the playing opportunities where possible in the 2021/22 season 

whilst taking into account the threat of further interruptions to competitions.  

As previously communicated, all entries for cancelled FAW Cup Competitions (JD Welsh Cup, FAW Amateur 

Trophy, FAW Women’s Cup and the FAW Youth Cup)  will be rolled-over to the equivalent competition for 

2021/22 season. Therefore, entry fees for these teams will be waived for next year’s competition and these 

teams will also not need to re-enter the competition on COMET. If a club does not want to participate in the 

same competition next season, then they can request a refund from their competition organiser. However, 

they must ensure if at a later date they wish to re-enter, they do so by the deadline date.  

The National Cup Board has also confirmed Monday 31st May 2021 as the deadline date for entry for the JD 

Welsh Cup, FAW Amateur Trophy, FAW Women’s Cup and the FAW Youth Cup Competitions for the 2021/22 

season. 

Please note that the FAW Cup Conference Dates for the FAW Youth Cup competition have not been agreed 

yet and Clubs which entered the Competition in the 2020/21 season, will be consulted with further regarding 

this Competition. 

The current list of clubs that have entered next season’s 2021/22 JD Welsh Cup, FAW Amateur Trophy, FAW 

Women’s Cup and the FAW Youth Cup competitions can be found from Page 4 onwards. 

https://gov.wales/sites/default/files/publications/2021-03/coronavirus-control-plan-revised-alert-levels-in-wales-march-2021.pdf
https://gov.wales/sites/default/files/publications/2021-03/coronavirus-control-plan-revised-alert-levels-in-wales-march-2021.pdf
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Finally, please note that the entry process for new applications will be the same as last season through the 

My Comet system. 

Yours sincerely, 

Andrew Howard 
Head of Competitions  

 

FAW Cup Conference Dates 2021/22 Season 

JD Welsh Cup  

Qualifying Round 1   Saturday 10 July 2021   
Qualifying Round 2    Saturday 24 July 2021 
Round One    Saturday 14 August 2021 
Round Two    Saturday 4 September 2021 
Round Three    Saturday 25 September 2021 
Round Four (last 16)   Saturday 16 October 2021 
Round Five    Saturday 19 February 2022 
Semi Final    Saturday 26 March 2022 
Final     Bank Holiday Weekend 30, 1 or 2, Apr / May 2022 

 

FAW Amateur Trophy  

Round One     Saturday 17 July 2021   
Round Two    Saturday 7 August 2021 
Round Three    Saturday 21 August 2021      
Round Four     Saturday 11 September 2021 
Round Five    Saturday 2 October 2021 
Round Six     Saturday 26 February 2022 
Semi Final    Saturday 19 March 2022 
Final     Saturday 23 April 2022  
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FAW Women’s Cup 

Qualifying Round (if needed)  Sunday 19th September 2021 
Round One    Sunday 3 October 2021 
Round Two                                          Sunday 17 October 2021 
Quarter Final    Sunday 6 February 2022 
Semi Final    Sunday 13 March 2022 
Final     Sunday 24 April 2022 
 

FAW U16’s Girls         

Round One    Sunday 12 September 2021 
Round Two    Sunday 26 September 2021  
Round Three    Sunday 10 October 2021 
Quarter Final    Sunday 14 November 2021 
Semi Final    Sunday 13 February 2022 
Final     Sunday 24 April 2022*  
 
* Double header with Women’s Cup if geographically suitable or Sun. 10th April otherwise. 
 

 

FAW Academy Finals     

Academy Finals Day   Bank Holiday Weekend Sunday 1st or Monday 2nd  2022 
 

 

  



 

4 
 

JD Welsh Cup Entries 2021/22 

1. Aber Valley FC (10461) 

2. Aberaeron FC (10336) 

3. Aberbargoed Buds FC (10057) 

4. Aberdare Town FC (10069) 

5. Aberfan Social Club (10059) 

6. Abergavenny Town FC (10357) 

7. Abermule FC, Montgomery (10599) 

8. Abertillery Bluebirds AFC (10308) 

9. Aberystwyth Exiles, Cardiff (12100) 

10. Aberystwyth Town FC (10009) 

11. Afan Lido FC, Port Talbot (10010) 

12. AFC Llwydcoed, Aberdare (10011) 

13. AFC Penrhiwceiber (10377) 

14. AFC Porth, Porth (10515) 

15. AFC Whitchurch, Cardiff (10554) 

16. Airbus UK Broughton FC, Chester (10012) 

17. Amlwch Town FC, Amlwch (10275) 

18. Ammanford AFC, Ammanford (10013) 

19. Bala Town FC, Bala (10624) 

20. Bangor 1876, Bangor (26487) 

21. Bangor City FC (10019) 

22. Barmouth and Dyffryn Utd FC, Barmouth (10020) 

23. Barry Town United AFC (12104) 

24. Berriew FC, Welshpool (10610) 

25. Bethel United FC (13009) 

26. Blaenau Ffestiniog Amateurs FC, (10027) 

27. Blaenrhondda AFC, Rhondda (10471) 

28. Bodedern Athletic FC, Holyhead (10030) 

29. Borth United FC, Bow Street (11897) 

30. Bow Street FC, Aberystwyth (10725) 

31. Brecon Corries AFC, Brecon (10555) 

32. Brickfield Rangers FC, Wrexham (10545) 

33. Bridgend Street FC, Cardiff (10521) 
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34. Briton Ferry Llansawel FC, Briton Ferry (10033) 

35. Brymbo FC, Wrexham (10645) 

36. Buckley Town FC, Buckley (10217) 

37. Builth Wells FC (10434) 

38. Caerau Ely FC, Cardiff (10038) 

39. Caergybi, Holyhead (13035) 

40. Caerleon AFC, Newport (10039) 

41. Caernarfon Town FC (10040) 

42. Caerphilly Athletic FC, Caerphilly (12180) 

43. Caersws FC (10041) 

44. Caerwys FC, Flint (10042) 

45. Caldicot Town FC, Caldicot (10043) 

46. Cambrian and Clydach Vale BGC (10044) 

47. Canton Liberal, Cardiff (10775) 

48. Cardiff Corinthians FC, Cardiff (10046) 

49. Cardiff Draconians, Cardiff (10472) 

50. Cardiff Met University FC, Cardiff (10215) 

51. Carmarthen Town FC, Carmarthen (10048) 

52. Carno FC (10611) 

53. Castell Alun Colts FC, Wrexham (10550) 

54. Cefn Albion FC, Wrexham (12948) 

55. Cefn Druids FC, Wrexham (10147) 

56. Cefn Hengoed FC, Hengoed (10880) 

57. Cefn Mawr Rangers FC, Wrexham (13197) 

58. Chepstow Town FC (10299) 

59. Chirk AAA FC (10648) 

60. Clwb Pel Droed Llansannan, Denbigh (10125) 

61. Coedpoeth United FC, Wrexham (10647) 

62. Colwyn Bay FC, Colwyn Bay (10954) 

63. Connah's Quay Nomads FC (10052) 

64. Connahs Quay Town FC (12110) 

65. Conwy Borough FC (10617) 

66. Corwen FC (10643) 

67. CPD Aberffraw, Llangefni (12154) 

68. CPD Bro Goronwy FC (10276) 
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69. CPD Llanberis FC, Y Felinheli (10620) 

70. CPD Llanerch-Y-Medd, Llannerch-y-Medd (10279) 

71. CPD Llannefydd, Denbigh (10168) 

72. CPD Penrhyndeudraeth (10320) 

73. CPD Pentraeth, Pentraeth (10063) 

74. CPD Y FALI, Holyhead (12351) 

75. CPD Y Felinheli, Y Felinheli (10293) 

76. CPD Y Rhyl 1879 (35785) 

77. CRC Olympic FC, Ammanford (10681) 

78. Croesyceiliog AFC, Cwmbran (10172) 

79. Cwmamman United AFC, Ammanford (10175) 

80. Cwmbach Royal Stars SC, Aberdare (10372) 

81. Cwmbran Celtic FC, Cwmbran (10177) 

82. Cwmbran Town FC, Cwmbran (10178) 

83. Denbigh Town FC, Denbigh (10066) 

84. Dinas Powys FC, Dinas Powys (10067) 

85. Docks Albion AFC, Cardiff (12708) 

86. Dolgellau AA FC, Dolgellau (10383) 

87. Ely Rangers FC, Cardiff (10068) 

88. Evans & Williams, Llanelli (10323) 

89. Fairwater FC, Cardiff (10789) 

90. FC Queens Park, Wrexham (12519) 

91. FC Tredegar, Tredegar (10503) 

92. Flint Town United FC, Flint (10257) 

93. Four Crosses FC (10759) 

94. Gaerwen FC, Anglesey (10074) 

95. Garden Village FC, Swansea (10075) 

96. Garw SBGC FC, Bridgend (10076) 

97. Giants Grave AFC, Neath (10493) 

98. Glantraeth FC, Bodorgan (10259) 

99. Gorseinon Athletic (10324) 

100. Goytre AFC (Gwent), Cwmbran (10083) 

101. Goytre United FC, Port Talbot (10084) 

102. Greenfield FC, Holywell (10086) 

103. Gresford Athletic FC, Wrexham (10260) 
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104. Guilsfield FC, Welshpool (10261) 

105. Gwalchmai FC, Holyhead (10277) 

106. Haverfordwest County FC, Haverfordwest (10107) 

107. Hawarden Rangers FC, Deeside (10646) 

108. Holyhead Hotspur FC, Holyhead (10109) 

109. Holywell Town FC, Holywell (10619) 

110. Lex XI, Wrexham (10262) 

111. Llandrindod Wells FC, Llandrindod Wells (10438) 

112. Llandudno Albion FC, Llandudno (12901) 

113. Llandudno FC, Llandudno (10263) 

114. Llandyrnog United FC, Denbigh (10119) 

115. Llanelli Town, Llanelli (12171) 

116. Llanfair United FC, Welshpool (10602) 

117. Llanfairfechan Town, Llanfairfechan (10121) 

118. Llangefni Town FC, Llangefni (10122) 

119. Llangoed and District, Beaumaris (10062) 

120. Llanidloes Town FC, Llanidloes (10605) 

121. Llanrhaeadr Ym Mochnant FC, Llanrhaeadr Ym Mochnant (10726) 

122. Llanrug United FC, Caernarfon (10309) 

123. Llanrwst United FC, Llanrwst (10315) 

124. Llansantffraid Village FC (10763) 

125. Llantwit Major, Llantwit Major (10466) 

126. Llanuwchllyn FC, Bala (10632) 

127. Llay Miners Welfare FC, Wrexham (10642) 

128. Machynlleth FC, Machynlleth (10272) 

129. Maesteg Park FC, Maesteg (10130) 

130. Meliden FC, Prestatyn (11309) 

131. Menai Bridge Tigers, Menai Bridge (11843) 

132. Merthyr Saints FC, Merthyr Tydfil (10135) 

133. Mold Alexandra FC (10638) 

134. Monmouth Town FC (10140) 

135. Montgomery Town FC, Montgomery (10764) 

136. Mountain Rangers FC, Llanfairpwllgwyngyll (10810) 

137. Mumbles Rangers, Swansea (10684) 

138. Mynydd Isa FC, Mold (10265) 
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139. Mynydd Llandegai FC, Bangor (10319) 

140. Nantlle Vale FC, Caernarfon (10621) 

141. Nefyn United FC, Pwllheli (10310) 

142. New Brighton Villa FC, Buckley (10629) 

143. Newcastle Emlyn FC (10146) 

144. Newport City FC (10128) 

145. Newport Civil Service FC (10303) 

146. Newtown AFC, Newtown (10151) 

147. North Football Association FC, Rhyl (12989) 

148. Pencoed Athletic BGC, Bridgend (10286) 

149. Penlan Club AFC, Swansea (10714) 

150. Penmaenmawr Phoenix FC, Penmaenmawr (10157) 

151. Penparcau FC, Aberystwyth (10386) 

152. Penrhiwceiber Rangers, Mountain Ash (10159) 

153. Penrhyncoch FC (10266) 

154. Pentwynmawr Athletic AFC, Newport (10423) 

155. Penybont FC, Bridgend (12522) 

156. Penycae FC, Wales (10630) 

157. Penydarren BGC, Merthyr Tydfil (10535) 

158. Pill YMCA FC, Newport (10149) 

159. Pontardawe Town FC, Swansea (10164) 

160. Pontarddulais Town, Swansea (10225) 

161. Pontyclun FC (10091) 

162. Pontypridd Town FC (10092) 

163. Port Talbot Town FC (10093) 

164. Porthcawl Town Athletic, Porthcawl (10094) 

165. Porthmadog FC, Penrhyndeudraeth (10095) 

166. Prestatyn Sports FC, Prestatyn (12092) 

167. Prestatyn Town FC, Prestatyn (10097) 

168. Pwllheli FC (10311) 

169. Radnor Valley, Presteigne (10442) 

170. Rhayader Town FC (10444) 

171. Rhos Aelwyd FC (10631) 

172. Rhostyllen FC (12806) 

173. Rhydymwyn FC (10622) 
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174. Risca United FC, Newport (10194) 

175. Roath Park Rangers (13300) 

176. Rockspur (10687) 

177. Rogerstone AFC, Rogerstone (10424) 

178. Ruabon Rovers FC (36485) 

179. Ruthin Town FC, Ruthin (10627) 

180. Saltney Town FC (12052) 

181. Seven Sisters (10197) 

182. South Gower FC (10717) 

183. St Albans AFC, Cardiff (10586) 

184. St Asaph City FC, St. Asaph (10199) 

185. Swansea University FC, Swansea (12694) 

186. Taffs Well FC, Cardiff (10204) 

187. Talysarn Celts, Caernarfon (10313) 

188. The New Saints FC (10206) 

189. Ton & Gelli BGC, Pentre (10480) 

190. Trearddur Bay Bulls (13249) 

191. Trefelin BGC, Port Talbot (10210) 

192. Treforest FC, Pontypridd (10481) 

193. Tregaron Turfs FC, Tregaron (10268) 

194. Treharris Athletic Western FC, Treharris (10212) 

195. Trethomas Bluebirds AFC (10426) 

196. Tywyn Bryncrug FC, Tywyn (10728) 

197. Undy Athletic FC (10595) 

198. Vale United, Bridgend (12937) 

199. Waterloo Rovers FC (10609) 

200. Wattsville FC, Newport (12715) 

201. Waunfawr, Caernarfon (10321) 

202. Welshpool Town FC (10216) 

203. West End FC, Swansea (10180) 
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FAW Women’s Cup Entries 2021/22 

1. Aberdare Town FC Women's 

2. Abergavenny Women FC 

3. Aberystwyth Town Ladies FC 

4. Afan Lido FC Women's 

5. Airbus UK Broughton FC Women's 

6. Amlwch Town Ladies FC 

7. Ammanford AFC Women's 

8. Baglan BGC Junior FC Women's 

9. Barry Town United AFC Ladies 

10. Bethel Ladies 

11. BFL Ladies Firsts 

12. Caldicot Town FC Women 

13. Cardiff Bluebelles FC Ladies 

14. Cardiff Bluebirds FC 

15. Cardiff City FC Women 

16. Cardiff Met WFC 

17. Cascade YC Women's 

18. Connah's Quay Nomads FC Women's 

19. Corwen FC Women's 

20. CPD Llanberis FC Women's 

21. CPD Y Rhyl 1879-Womens 

22. Cwmbran Celtic FC Women 

23. Cyncoed Ladies FC 

24. Dafen Welfare FC Women's 

25. Denbigh Town FC Ladies 

26. Johnstown AFC Women 

27. Llandudno Ladies FC 

28. Llanfair United Ladies 

29. Llanfairfechan Town FC Women 

30. Llangyfelach FC Women's 

31. Llanyrafon Junior FC Women 

32. Merthyr Town FC Women 

33. Newport City FC Women's 
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34. North Football Association FC Women's 

35. Northop Hall Girls & Ladies FC Women's 

36. Penclawdd FC Women's 

37. Penybont FC Women 

38. Pontardawe Town FC Ladies 

39. Pontarddulais Town FC Women's 

40. Port Talbot Ladies FC 

41. Pwllheli FC Ladies 

42. Swansea City Ladies FC 

43. Swansea University FC Women's 

44. Tonyrefail Welfare Ladies 

45. Tredegar Women and Girls AFC 

46. Villa Dino Christchurch FC Women's 

47. Welshpool Town FC - Women 

48. Wrexham AFC Women 

49. Ystradgynlais FC Ladies 

50. Coed Duon Women FC 
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FAW Amateur Trophy Entries 2021/22 

1. Aberbargoed Buds FC, Blackwood (10057) 

2. Aberdare Town FC, Aberdare (10069) 

3. Aberfan Social Club (10059) 

4. Abergavenny Town FC, Abergavenny (10357) 

5. Abergele FC, Abergele (12862) 

6. Abertillery Bluebirds AFC, Abertillery (10308) 

7. Abertillery Excelsiors, Abertillery (10008) 

8. Aberystwyth Exiles, Cardiff (12100) 

9. AC Pontymister, Newport (10427) 

10. AFC Llwydcoed, Aberdare (10011) 

11. AFC Penrhiwceiber, Penrhiwceiber (10377) 

12. AFC Porth, Porth (10515) 

13. AFC Whitchurch, Cardiff (10554) 

14. Amlwch Town FC, Amlwch (10275) 

15. Avenue Hotspur FC, Cardiff (10783) 

16. Baglan Dragons, Barry (10462) 

17. Baili Glas, Merthyr Tydfil (10018) 

18. Bangor 1876, Bangor (26487) 

19. Barmouth and Dyffryn Utd FC, Barmouth (10020) 

20. Berriew FC, Welshpool (10610) 

21. Bethesda Athletic FC, Bangor (10616) 

22. Bettws FC, Bridgend (10025) 

23. Birchgrove Colts (10767) 

24. Blaenau Ffestiniog Amateurs FC 

25. Blaenrhondda AFC, Rhondda (10471) 

26. Blaen-y-Maes (10766) 

27. Bodedern Athletic FC, Holyhead (10030) 

28. Bontnewydd, Caernarfon (10031) 

29. Borth United FC, Bow Street (11897) 

30. Bow Street FC, Aberystwyth (10725) 

31. Brickfield Rangers FC, Wrexham (10545) 

32. Bridgend Street FC, Cardiff (10521) 

33. Brymbo FC, Wrexham (10645) 
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34. Bryn Rovers AFC, Ammanford (10490) 

35. Brynawel FC, Swansea (10678) 

36. Bryncoch FC, Neath (12079) 

37. Builth Wells FC, Llandrindod Wells (10434) 

38. Butchers Arms FC, South Wales (26799) 

39. Caerau Ely FC, Cardiff (10038) 

40. FC Caergybi, Holyhead (13035) 

41. FC Caersws FC, Caersws (10041) 

42. FC Caerwys FC, Flint (10042) 

43. FC Caldicot Town FC, Caldicot (10043) 

44. FC Calsonic Kansei Swiss Valley AFC, Llanelli (13264) 

45. FC Canton Liberal, Cardiff (10775) 

46. FC Cardiff Corinthians FC, Cardiff (10046) 

47. FC Cardiff Cosmopolitan FC, Cardiff (12055) 

48. FC Cardiff Draconians, Cardiff (10472) 

49. FC Carno FC, Caersws (10611) 

50. FC Castell Alun Colts FC, Wrexham (10550) 

51. FC Cathays Cons AFC, Cardiff (10969) 

52. FC Cefn Albion FC, Wrexham (12948) 

53. FC Cefn Fforest FC (10514) 

54. FC Cefn Mawr Rangers FC, Wrexham (13197) 

55. FC Chepstow Town FC, Newport (10299) 

56. FC Chirk AAA FC (10648) 

57. FC Clase Social, Swansea (26751) 

58. FC Clwb Cymric, Cardiff (10541) 

59. FC Clwb Pel Droed Llansannan, Denbigh (10125) 

60. FC Clydach Wasps AFC, Ebbw Vale (10300) 

61. FC Coedpoeth United FC, Wrexham (10647) 

62. FC Connahs Quay Town FC, Connah's Quay (12110) 

63. FC Corwen FC, Corwen (10643) 

64. FC CPD Aberffraw, Llangefni (12154) 

65. FC CPD Llanberis FC, Y Felinheli (10620) 

66. FC CPD Llanerch-Y-Medd, Llannerch-y-Medd (10279) 

67. FC CPD Llannefydd, Denbigh (10168) 

68. FC CPD Penrhyndeudraeth, Penrhyndeudraeth (10320) 
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69. FC CPD Pentraeth, Pentraeth (10063) 

70. FC CPD Y FALI, Holyhead (12351) 

71. FC CPD Y Felinheli, Y Felinheli (10293) 

72. FC CPD Y Rhyl 1879, Rhyl (35785) 

73. FC CRC Olympic FC, Ammanford (10681) 

74. FC Croeserw Athletic FC (11646) 

75. FC Croesyceiliog AFC, Cwmbran (10172) 

76. FC Crown Park Suburbs, Llanelli (10236) 

77. FC Cwmamman United AFC, Ammanford (10175) 

78. FC Cwmbach Royal Stars SC, Aberdare (10372) 

79. FC Cwmcarn Athletic, Newport (10393) 

80. FC Cwmffrwdoer Sports Club, Pontypool (10355) 

81. FC Dafen Welfare FC, Llanelli (10322) 

82. FC Denbigh Town FC, Denbigh (10066) 

83. FC Dinas Powys FC, Dinas Powys (10067) 

84. FC Docks Albion AFC, Cardiff (12708) 

85. FC Dolgellau AA FC, Dolgellau (10383) 

86. FC Ely Rangers FC, Cardiff (10068) 

87. FC Evans & Williams, Llanelli (10323) 

88. FC Fairwater FC, Cardiff (10789) 

89. FC FC Clydach, Port Talbot (10482) 

90. FC FC Queens Park, Wrexham (12519) 

91. FC FC Tredegar, Tredegar (10503) 

92. FC Four Crosses FC  (10759) 

93. FC Gaerwen FC, Anglesey (10074) 

94. FC Garden Village FC, Swansea (10075) 

95. FC Garw SBGC FC, Bridgend (10076) 

96. FC Giants Grave AFC, Neath (10493) 

97. FC Gilwern FC, Abergaveny (10356) 

98. FC Glamorgan AFC, Cardiff (13166) 

99. FC Glantraeth FC, Bodorgan (10259) 

100. FC Gorseinon Athletic (10324) 

101. FC Goytre AFC (Gwent), Cwmbran (10083) 

102. FC Grange Albion, Cardiff (10526) 

103. FC Grange Allstars FC, Cardiff (12792) 
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104. FC Greenfield FC, Holywell (10086) 

105. FC Gurnos FC (13033) 

106. FC Gwalchmai FC, Holyhead (10277) 

107. FC Hakin Utd (10090) 

108. FC Halkyn and Flint Mountain FC, Holywell (12112) 

109. FC Hawarden Rangers FC, Deeside (10646) 

110. FC Homeguard FC (13303) 

111. FC Kerry FC, Newtown (10760) 

112. FC Knighton Town FC, Kington (10437) 

113. FC Lex XI, Wrexham (10262) 

114. FC Llandrindod Wells FC, Llandrindod Wells (10438) 

115. FC Llandudno Albion FC, Llandudno (12901) 

116. FC Llandudno Athletic, Llandudno (12902) 

117. FC Llandudno Junction FC, Llandudno Junction (10118) 

118. FC Llandyrnog United FC, Denbigh (10119) 

119. FC Llanfair United FC, Welshpool (10602) 

120. FC Llanfairfechan Town, Llanfairfechan (10121) 

121. FC Llanfairpwll FC, Llanfairpwllgwyngyll (10264) 

122. FC Llangoed and District, Beaumaris (10062) 

123. FC Llangollen Town FC, Llangollen (10636) 

124. FC Llangynwyd Rangers FC, Maesteg (10290) 

125. FC Llanrug United FC, Caernarfon (10309) 

126. FC Llanrwst United FC, Llanrwst (10315) 

127. FC Llansantffraid Village FC, Llansanffraid (10763) 

128. FC Llanuwchllyn FC, Bala (10632) 

129. FC Llay Miners Welfare FC, Wrexham (10642) 

130. FC Lucas Cwmbran FC, Pontypool (10421) 

131. FC Machynlleth FC, Machynlleth (10272) 

132. FC Maesteg Park FC, Maesteg (10130) 

133. FC Meliden FC, Prestatyn (11309) 

134. FC Menai Bridge Tigers, Menai Bridge (11843) 

135. FC Merthyr Saints FC, Merthyr Tydfil (10135) 

136. FC Mochdre Sports FC, Colwyn Bay (10138) 

137. FC Mold Alexandra FC, Wrexham (10638) 

138. FC Monmouth Town FC, Monmouth (10140) 
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139. FC Montgomery Town FC, Montgomery (10764) 

140. FC Morriston Town, Morriston (10142) 

141. FC Mountain Rangers FC, Llanfairpwllgwyngyll (10810) 

142. FC Mumbles Rangers, Swansea (10684) 

143. FC Mynydd Isa FC, Mold (10265) 

144. FC Mynydd Llandegai FC, Bangor (10319) 

145. FC Nantlle Vale FC, Caernarfon (10621) 

146. FC Nantyglo, Blaina (10498) 

147. FC Nefyn United FC, Pwllheli (10310) 

148. FC Nelson Cavaliers AFC, Nelson (10532) 

149. FC New Brighton Villa FC, Buckley (10629) 

150. FC Newport City FC, Pontypridd (10128) 

151. FC Newport Corinthians, Newport (10422) 

152. FC North Football Association FC, Rhyl (12989) 

153. FC Overton Recreation FC, Wrexham (10538) 

154. FC Panteg AFC, Pontypool (10360) 

155. FC Pencoed Athletic BGC, Bridgend (10286) 

156. FC Penlan Club AFC, Swansea (10714) 

157. FC Penmaenmawr Phoenix FC, Penmaenmawr (10157) 

158. FC Penparcau FC, Aberystwyth (10386) 

159. FC Penrhiwceiber Rangers, Mountain Ash (10159) 

160. FC Penrhyn Bay FC, Llandudno (10902) 

161. FC Pentwynmawr Athletic AFC, Newport (10423) 

162. FC Penycae FC, Wales (10630) 

163. FC Penydarren BGC, Merthyr Tydfil (10535) 

164. FC Penyffordd Lions (13000) 

165. FC Pill YMCA FC, Newport (10149) 

166. FC Plas Madoc FC, Wrexham (12998) 

167. FC Pontardawe Town FC, Swansea (10164) 

168. FC Pontarddulais Town, Swansea (10225) 

169. FC Pontyclun FC, Pontyclun (10091) 

170. FC Port Tennant Colts (10685) 

171. FC Porthcawl Town Athletic, Porthcawl (10094) 

172. FC Porthmadog FC, Penrhyndeudraeth (10095) 

173. FC Prestatyn Sports FC, Prestatyn (12092) 
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174. FC Presteigne St Andrews, Presteigne (10440) 

175. FC Pwllheli FC, Pwllheli (10311) 

176. FC Radnor Valley, Presteigne (10442) 

177. FC Ragged School, Swansea (10716) 

178. FC Rhayader Town FC, Rhayader (10444) 

179. FC Rhos Aelwyd FC, Wrexham (10631) 

180. FC Rhostyllen FC, Ellesmere (12806) 

181. FC Rhuddlan Town, Rhyl (10103) 

182. FC Rhydymwyn FC, Deeside (10622) 

183. FC Rhymney (10501) 

184. FC Rockspur (10687) 

185. FC Ruabon Rovers FC, Wrexham (36485) 

186. FC Saltney Town FC, Chester (12052) 

187. FC Seven Sisters (10197) 

188. FC South Gower FC, GOWER (10717) 

189. FC St Asaph City FC, St. Asaph (10199) 

190. FC Sully Sports FC, Sully (10537) 

191. FC Talysarn Celts, Caernarfon (10313) 

192. FC Tata Steel United, Port Talbot (13263) 

193. FC Ton & Gelli BGC, Pentre (10480) 

194. FC Ton Pentre AFC, Pentre (10208) 

195. FC Trearddur Bay Bulls, Llangefni (13249) 

196. FC Tredegar Town FC, Tredegar (10209) 

197. FC Tregaron Turfs FC, Tregaron (10268) 

198. FC Treharris Athletic Western FC, Treharris (10212) 

199. FC Treowen Stars FC, Treowen Stars Football Club (10306) 

200. FC Trethomas Bluebirds AFC, Pontypool (10426) 

201. FC Trinant Athletic, Trinant (10305) 

202. FC Tywyn Bryncrug FC, Tywyn (10728) 

203. FC Vale United, Bridgend (12937) 

204. FC Waterloo Rovers FC, Welshpool (10609) 

205. FC Waunarlwydd (10674) 

206. FC Waunfawr, Caernarfon (10321) 

207. FC Welshpool Town FC, Welshpool (10216) 

208. FC West End FC, Swansea (10180) 
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209. FC West End Rangers FC (12521) 

210. FC Ynysddu Welfare AFC, Blackwood (10469) 

211. FC Ynyshir Albions FC, Ynyshir (10566) 

212. FC Ynystawe Athletic, Swansea (10676) 

213. FC Ynysygerwn AFC, Neath (10388) 

214. FC Ystradgynlais, Swansea (10182) 
 

 

 

  



 

19 
 

FAW Youth Cup Entries 2021/22 

1. Aberdare Town FC 

2. Aberystwyth Town FC 

3. Afan Lido FC 

4. Airbus UK Broughton 

5. Ammanford AFC 

6. Bala Town 

7. Barry Town United AFC 

8. Berriew FC 

9. Bishopston Junior FC 

10. Bow Street FC 

11. Brickfield Rangers FC 

12. Briton Ferry Llansawel 

13. Brymbo Lodge YFC 

14. Bryn Rovers AFC  

15. Buckley Town FC 

16. Caerau Ely FC 

17. Caernarfon Town FC 

18. Caldicot Town FC 

19. CKSV Youth 

20. Cambrian & Clydach Vale BGC 

21. Canton Liberal FC 

22. Cardiff Draconians 

23. Cardiff Met University FC 

24. Carmarthen Town FC 

25. Cascade YC 

26. Cefn Druids FC 

27. Colwyn Bay FC 

28. Connahs Quay Nomads FC 

29. Croesyceiliog FC 

30. Cwmbran Celtic FC  

31. Denbigh Town FC 

32. Ely Rangers FC 

33. FC Tredegar 



 

20 
 

34. Flint Town United FC 

35. Garden Village FC 

36. Garw SBGC FC 

37. Goytre United FC 

38. Haverfordwest County FC 

39. Holywell Town FC 

40. Island Marine FC 

41. Lex FC 

42. Llandudno FC 

43. Llanelli Town AFC  

44. Llangefni Town FC 

45. Llantwit Major AFC 

46. Merthyr Saints FC 

47. Monmouth Town FC 

48. Mumbles Rangers FC 

49. Mynydd Isa FC 

50. Newcastle Emlyn FC 

51. Newport City FC 

52. Newport County AFC 

53. Newtown AFC  

54. North Football Association FC 

55. Penrhiwceiber Rangers 

56. Pentwynmawr Athletic 

57. Pentyrch Rangers 

58. Penybont FC 

59. Pontardawe Town FC 

60. Pontarddulais Town 

61. Port Talbot Town FC 

62. Prestatyn Town FC 

63. Pwllheli FC  

64. Radyr Rangers FC 

65. Rhos Aelwyd FC 

66. Rhydyfelin AFC 

67. Rhydymwyn FC 

68. Risca United AFC 
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69. Ruthin Town FC 

70. Taffs Well FC 

71. The New Saints FC 

72. Trefelin BGC 

73. Welshpool Town FC 

74. West End FC 

75. Wrexham AFC 
 

 


